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STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES

DIVISION OF MEDICAL QUALITY ASSURANCE

CONSENT ORDER IN THE MATTER OF
.4 : .
i< ooo 287 : 'RONALD A. CAPASSO

WHEREAS, Ronald A. Capasso barber, of New Haven, Connecticut has been issued
license No. 287, to practice as a barber by the Department of Health
Services pursuant to Chapter 386 of the General Statutes of Connecticut, as

amended; and

WHEREAS, Ronald A. Capasso hereby acknowledges and admits that he:

1. Is the owner of a barber shop in New Haven, Connecticut.

2. In his capacity as owner, has employed a unlicensed person to perform
as a barber or hairdresser at said shop.

3;'_"Récoéhi2és that the providing or performing of such hairdressing or
barbering services by persons not properl& licensed to do so is a
violation of the provisions of §20-238 of the General Statutes of

Connecticut.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to §19a-17 and §20-238 of the General Statutes of
Connecticut, as amended, Ronald A. Capasso hereby stipulates and agrees to

the following:
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That he is hereby reprimanded for violation of §20-238 of the General
Statutes of Connecticut.

That he will immediately cease and desist from provi?ing or from
permitting to be performed hairdressing or barbering services by
persons not properly licensed to do so at his barbef shop in New
Haven and at any othe; location that he may own, operate,.o;fﬁénage in
the State of Connecticut,

That he understands that notice of this Consent Order is a matter of
public record.

That he understands that this consent order may be considered as
evidence of the above admitted violations in any future proceeding
before the Connecticut Board of Examiners for Barbers, Hairdressers and
Cosmeticians arising out of a subsequant series of facts (1) in which
his compliance with this same order is at issue, or (2) in which his
compliance with §20-238 of the General Statutes of Connecticut.

That he understands that this Consent Order shall be considered
dispostive of the matters herein describéd.and is not subject to
recpnéideration or judicial review under any fofm or iﬁvany foium;
Further, it is not subject to appeal under the provisions of Chapter
386 and Chapter 54 of the Genéral Statutes of Connecticut.

Tﬁat he understands that he has the right to consult with an attorney

prior to signing this document.
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I hereby affix my signature, agreeing and admitting to the above, and

declare this to be an act performed of my own free will.

ﬂw// é.wf

Ronald A. Capasso,,éarber"

e L L I S I NPT

Subscribed and sworn before me this fgyl day of /‘éZ%gkaﬁfx‘: . 1984..

DONNA R. LEVINE / Z se T E L

A Notary Public of Connecticut prirtons sopert€ oo [l :
My Commission Expires Mar. 31, 1987 Commissioner of the Superlor Courtr .. 7'¢ k
Notary Public IinwWhu',ﬁ;f' ;

The above Consent Order having been presented to the duly appointed agent

of the Commissioner of Health Services on the (o day of Q‘Ao\l/\%‘t_‘

1984, it is hereby ordered and accepted.
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Stephen A. Harriman, Chief
Bureau of Health System Regulation

The above Consent Order having been presented to the duly appointed agent

of the Board of Examiners for Barbers, Hairdressers and Cosmeticians on

the / ) day %—Q—’b[ 1984, it is hereby ordered and accepted.
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Ralph Cobufzi, Barber, Chairperson
Connecticut Board of Examiners for
Barbers, Hairdressers and Cosmeticians




